



ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255

February 17, 2025

To

BSE Limited

PJ Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 500016
ISIN: INE957C01019

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed e-copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to un-Audited Standalone financial result of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024. The advertisements were published in Makkal Kural in Tamil language and in Financial Express in English Language on 16th February, 2025. The e -copies are attached for your information.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,
For **ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED**

N.Sornalatha
Company Secretary & Compliance officer
M.No: A68185
Encl: a/a

Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited
CIN : L47219WB2006PLC107433
REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 33A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700071
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Third quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2024 Un-audited	31.12.2023 Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,077.78	554.44	603.14
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(17.67)	50.56	49.78
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(17.82)	50.10	49.70
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(17.82)	50.10	49.70
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(17.82)	50.10	49.70
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.03)	0.10	0.23
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	1	1

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for the Third quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited
Nikita Rateria
(Company Secretary)
Place : Kolkata
Date : 15.02.2025

RAINBOW DENIM LIMITED
CIN: L18101PB1999PLC022452
REGD. OFFICE: WILL CHAUDHARI P O DAPPAR CHANDIGARH
AMBALA NATIONAL HIGHWAY TEH RAJPURA-140506
Email: rainbowdenimlimited@gmail.com, Website: www.rainbowdenim.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		3 months ended	Period ended	Year ended	3 months ended
		31.12.2024 Un-Audited	31.12.2024 Un-Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited
1	Total income from operation	3,621.20	9,784.58	1,492.29	290.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	214.74	529.03	235.86	26.71
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	214.74	529.03	235.86	26.71
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	214.74	529.03	235.86	26.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	214.74	529.03	3,229.87	26.71
6	Equity Share Capital	13.28	13.28	13.28	13.28
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	(17.94)	1,566.97	1,037.95	214.74
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of rs. 10 each)	0.16	0.40	2.43	0.02
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.16	0.40	2.43	0.02
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.16	0.40	2.43	0.02
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of rs. 10 each)	0.16	0.40	2.43	0.02
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.16	0.40	2.43	0.02
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.16	0.40	2.43	0.02

NOTES:-
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.rainbowdenim.com) and can be viewed by scanning qr code given below.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-02-2025

For and on behalf of Board
For Rainbow Denim Limited
Sd/-
Sunny Garg
Director
DIN: 02000004
Place: Panchkula
Date: 15-02-2025

calsoft
Workflo, Greeta Tower, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, OMR Phase 1, Chennai - 600 096.
CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-Mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 9444 860 882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	131.09	106.96	345.68	327.45	131.09	106.96	345.68	327.45
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	27.60	10.33	61.35	63.98	27.60	10.33	61.35	63.98
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	27.60	10.33	61.35	63.98	27.60	10.33	61.35	63.98
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	20.42	7.63	45.39	47.35	20.42	7.64	45.39	47.35
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	22.42	7.64	45.39	47.35	20.42	7.64	45.39	47.35
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57	154.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic	0.13	0.05	0.29	0.31	0.13	0.05	0.29	0.31
	2. Diluted	0.13	0.05	0.29	0.31	0.13	0.05	0.29	0.31

NOTES: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.calsoftgroup.com/www.calsoft.com

For California Software Company Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Mahalingam Vasudevan
Managing Director & CEO
DIN - 01608150
Place: Chennai
Date : 14.02.2025

B&B TRIPLEWALL CONTAINERS LIMITED
CIN: L21015KA2011PLC060106
Reg Off: Sy. No. 263/2/3, Marsur Madiwal Village, Kasaba Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore - 562106
Website: www.boxandboard.in | E-mail ID.: cs@boxandboard.in | Cont.: 7353751669

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2024
(Rs. in Lacs, except as stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Result			Consolidated Financial Result		
		Quarter ending	Quarter ended	Year ending	Quarter ending	Quarter ended	Year ending
		31st December, 2024 (Unaudited)	31st December, 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)	31st December, 2024 (Unaudited)	31st December, 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	12,085.11	9,156.60	37,451.51	12,343.69	9,155.80	37,539.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-843.35	603.21	2,585.55	891.42	495.72	2,307.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-843.35	603.21	2,585.55	891.42	495.72	2,307.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-632.48	446.99	1,920.29	-672.60	359.82	1,689.97
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	-635.30	446.99	1,913.54	-675.42	359.82	1,683.22
6	Equity Share Capital	2,051.12	2,051.12	2,051.12	2,051.12	2,051.12	2,051.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	9,591.30	9,664.53	10,074.06	9,330.93	9,558.15	9,912.40
8	Earnings Per Share (annualised) (face value of 10/- each)						
	Basic:	-12.33	8.72	9.36	-12.89	7.49	8.58
	Diluted:	-12.33	8.72	9.36	-12.89	7.49	8.58

NOTES:-
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on Company website www.boxandboard.in, on NSE website www.nseindia.in and on BSE website www.bseindia.com.
b. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For, B&B Triplewall Containers Limited
Sd/-
Manish Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
Place: Bangalore
Date: 14.02.2025

Denta
Water Revitalizing Experts
DENTA WATER AND INFRA SOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN: U70109KA2016PLC097869
Regd. Off.: # 40, 3rd Floor, Sri Lakshminarayana Mansion, South End Road, Basavanagudi, Bangalore, South Bangalore- 560 004 Karnataka, India


Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024
(Rs. In Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	523.07	484.50	459.99	1508.12	1354.29	2418.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.75	151.01	88.20	523.07	441.08	813.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.75	151.01	88.20	523.07	441.08	813.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.64	110.51	66.33	391.63	334.27	604.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	149.39	110.46	66.36	391.45	334.32	604.85
6	Equity Share Capital	192.00	192.00	192.00	192.00	192.00	192.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1450.43
8	Earnings Per Equity Share						
	a) Basic	7.79	5.76	3.45	20.40	17.41	31.49
	b) Diluted	7.79	5.76	3.45	20.40	17.41	31.49

NOTES
1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:
(Rs. In Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	523.02	484.50	458.70	1508.12	1350.58	2416.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.70	151.13	88.16	523.15	437.46	812.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.70	151.13	88.16	523.15	437.46	812.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.57	110.63	66.30	391.68	331.56	604.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	149.32	110.58	66.33	391.51	331.61	604.74

2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2025.
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December, are available for investors at <https://www.denta.co.in/>
4) In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Denta Water And Infra Solutions Limited
Sujata Gaonkar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
CONCEPT
Date : February 14, 2025
Place : Bangalore, Karnataka

Parsvnaths
committed to build a better world
PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Regd. & Corporate Office: Parsvnath Tower, Near Shahdara Metro Station, Shahdara, Delhi - 110 032
CIN : L45201DL1990PLC040945; Tel. : 011-43050100, 43010500; Fax : 011-43050473
E-mail : investors@parsvnath.com; website : www.parsvnath.com
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2024
(₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,687.58	15,815.29	7,205.19	31,889.24	5,889.30	20,937.91	19,838.34	49,372.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(3,200.31)	327.44	(13,039.67)	(20,936.97)	(9,309.19)	(1,649.07)	(32,030.51)	(56,857.47)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,962.39	327.44	(6,876.97)	(34,469.25)	(3,146.49)	(1,649.07)	(25,867.81)	(50,731.02)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,962.39	327.44	(6,876.97)	(34,241.07)	(3,145.59)	(1,648.60)	(26,041.63)	(59,413.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,978.80	329.53	(6,853.75)	(42,264.28)	(3,129.18)	(1,646.51)	(26,018.41)	(59,438.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06	21,759.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(6,888.21)	-	-	(1,91,389.79)
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
	a) Basic (in Rupees)	0.68	0.08	(1.58)	(9.71)	(0.71)	(0.38)	(5.97)	(13.63)
	b) Diluted (in Rupees)	0.68	0.08	(1.58)	(9.71)	(0.71)	(0.38)	(5.97)	(13.63)

NOTES:-
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have also carried out a Limited Review of the unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended 31 December, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.parsvnath.com).
3. The Company has incurred cash losses during the current and previous periods/year. Due to recession in the past in the real estate sector owing to slowdown in demand, the company faced lack of adequate sources of finance to fund execution and completion of its ongoing projects resulting in delayed realisation from its customers. The company is facing tight liquidity situation as a result of which there have been delays/default in payment to lenders, statutory liabilities, salaries to employees and other dues. However, considering substantial improvement in real estate sector recently, the Management is of the opinion that all such issues will be resolved in due course by required finance through alternate sources, including sale of non-core assets.
4. Figures for the previous quarter / period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Pradeep Kumar Jain
Chairman
DIN : 00333486
Place : Delhi
Date : 14 February, 2025

ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED
CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255
Registered office: 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034, Ph: 044- 4588 4580
Email: directors@aruna.com, Website: www.arunahotels.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	30.09.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	573.67	387.32	631.76	1,756.09	1,111.37	1,731.94
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.42)	(110.21)	(13.58)	(93.87)	(297.57)	(373.81)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.42)	(110.21)	(13.58)	(93.87)	(297.57)	(373.81)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.42	(158.27)	1.35	(49.88)	(398.66)	(449.81)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	52.42	(158.27)	1.35	(49.88)	(398.66)	(445.99)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) Other Equity	(9,222.63)	(9,124.76)	(9,275.05)	(9,246.56)	(9,124.76)	(9,172.75)
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	(For continuing and discontinued operations) *not annualised						

